The tables below set forth the Company’s consolidated capitalization and indebtedness as at 30 June 2016
on an actual basis and as adjusted to reflect the Corporate Restructuring, the receipt of the estimated net
proceeds from the sale of the New Offer Shares in the Offering, after deducting all estimated commissions and
expenses payable (based on an Offer Price at the bottom of the Offer Price Range and assuming the sale of the
maximum number of Offer Shares, no exercise of the Over-Allotment Option and payment in full of the
discretionary commission to the Underwriters pursuant to the Underwriting Agreement (see ‘‘Plan of
Distribution’’)), and assuming gross proceeds of approximately A175 million (net proceeds of approximately
A161 million), to the Issuer. These tables should be read in conjunction with the financial information, including
the notes therein, included elsewhere in this Prospectus and the information included in ‘‘Selected Historical
Financial and Operational Information’’ and ‘‘Operating and Financial Review’’. See ‘‘Description of Share
Capital’’ for information concerning the Issuer’s share capital.

Capitalization

As at 30 June 2016
(unaudited)

(adjusted for the
Offering and the

Corporate
(actual) Restructuring)

(B’000)
Total current debt ..... 40,282 24,836

Secured(1) ..... 15,446 0
Unguaranteed/Unsecured:

Trade and other payables ..... 14,166 14,166
Current tax liabilities ..... 2,495 2,495
Other liabilities ..... 8,175 8,175

Total non-current debt (excluding current portion of long-term debt) . 0 0

Shareholder’s equity ..... 37,928 199,193
Share capital ..... 35 1,764
Legal reserve ..... 80 80
Other reserves ..... 37,813 197,349

Total capitalization ..... 78,210 224,029

(1) Secured debt as at 30 June 2016 represented borrowings under the overdraft facility as defined in ‘‘Operating and Financial
Review—Results of Operations for the years ended 2015, 2014 and 2013—Finance costs’’. The Company increased its
borrowings under the Overdraft Facility to A17.4 million as of 29 July 2016, although this entire amount was repaid as a result of
the Company drawing down funds under the Revolving Facility (by way of set-off) and the Overdraft Facility was thereafter
terminated. On 29 July 2016, the Company entered into the Facilities Agreement, which provided for a A25 million Revolving